CTS Library - Works by Tolkien

Title

Fiction - Legendarium
The Hobbit

The Hobbit

The Hobbit: 3D book
The Lord of the Rings
The Lord of the Rings
The Fellowship of the Ring
The Two Towers

The Return of the King
The Silmarillion

The Silmarillion

Unfinished Tales

The History of Middle-earth:

1: The Book of Lost Tales 1

2: The Book of Lost Tales 2

3: The Lays of Beleriand

4: The Shaping of Middle-Earth
5: The Lost Road

6 - History of LotR 1: The Return of the Shadow
7 - History of LotR 2: The Treason of Isengard

8 - History of LotR 3: The War of the Ring

9 - History of LotR 4: Sauron Defeated

10: Morgoth's Ring
11: The War of the Jewels
12: The Peoples of Middle-earth

The Nature of Middle-earth (ed. Carl F. Hostetter)

The Children of Hurin
Beren and Luthien
The Fall of Gondolin

Bilbo's Last Song

Date: 20/11/23

ISBN

0-261-10221-4

978-0-00-748728-8

0-00-136128-7
0-04-823229-7
0-00-712381-7
0-261-10235-4
0-261-10236-2
0-261-10237-0
0-04-823139-8
0-261-10242-7

0-04-823208-4

0-261-10222-2
0-04-823338-2
0-261-10226-5
0-261-10218-4

978-0-261-10225-5

0-04-440669-X
0-261-10220-6
0-261-10223-0
0-261-10305-9

978-0-261-10300-9

0-261-10324-5
0-261-10348-2

978-0-00-838794-5

0-00-724622-6

978-0-00-821419-7
978-0-00-830275-7

0-09-188488-8

Publisher

Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Unwin

Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins

George Allen & Unwin

Harper Collins

Unwin

Harper Collins
Unwin

Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Unwin

Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins

Harper Collins
Harper Collins
Harper Collins

Harper Collins
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Fiction - other

Tales from the Perilous Realm 978-0-00-725754-6 Harper Collins 1997 See Note 1
Tree & Leaf 978-0-00-710504-5 Harper Collins 2001 See Note 2
The Adventures of Tom Bombadil 978-0-00-755727-1 Harper Collins 2014 Y small format
Farmer Giles of Ham 0-261-10208-7 Harper Collins 1994

Farmer Giles of Ham 978-0-00-754293-2 Harper Collins 2014 Y small format
Letters from Father Christmas 0-261-10386-5 Harper Collins 2004 Y

Mr Bliss 978-0-00-743619-4 Harper Collins 2011 Y

Roverandom 0-261-10354-7 Harper Collins 1998

Smith of Wootton Major 0-261-10212-5 Harper Collins 1995

Smith of Wootton Major George Allen & Unwin 1967 Y first edition
Tree & Leaf Unwin 1964 spine perished
Tree & Leaf Unwin 1966 spine perished
The Road Goes Ever On with Donald Swann Houghton Mifflin 1967 Y

Translations and Retellings

The Lay of Aotrou and Itroun 978-0-00-820213-2 Harper Collins 2016 Y

Beowulf 978-0-00-759006-3 Harper Collins 2014 Y

The Fall of Arthur 978-0-00-748994-7 Harper Collins 2013 Y

Sir Gawain and the Green Knight 978-0-261-10359-0 Harper Collins 2006

The Story of Kullervo 978-0-00-813136-4 Harper Collins 2015 Y

The Legend of Sigurd and Gudrun 978-0-00-731724-0 Harper Collins 2009

Non-fiction

Finn and Hengest (ed. Alan Bliss) 0-261-10355-5 Harper Collins 1982 1998

The Monsters and The Critics 0-261-10263-X Harper Collins 1997 cover coming off

Translations
Le Seigneur des Anneaux: 1. La Communauté de I'Anneau 2-266-02655-0 Presses Pocket 1972 French translation of FOTR

Notes
1. "Tales from the Perilous Realm" contains: Roverandom, Farmer Giles of Ham, Adventures of Tom Bombadil, Smith of Wootton Major, Leaf by Niggle
2. "Tree & Leaf" (new edition) contains: On Fairy Stories, Mythopoeia, Leaf by Niggle, The Homecoming of Beorhtnoth
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