

**CTS Library - Works by Tolkien**

Date: 20/11/23

Title	ISBN	Publisher	Publ.	Print	HB	Notes
<b>Fiction - Legendarium</b>						
The Hobbit	0-261-10221-4	Harper Collins		1993		
The Hobbit	978-0-00-748728-8	Harper Collins		2012		
The Hobbit: 3D book	0-00-136128-7	Harper Collins	?		Y	
The Lord of the Rings	0-04-823229-7	Unwin	?			title page missing; some ink blots
The Lord of the Rings	0-00-712381-7	Harper Collins		2001		
The Fellowship of the Ring	0-261-10235-4	Harper Collins		1999		
The Two Towers	0-261-10236-2	Harper Collins		1999		
The Return of the King	0-261-10237-0	Harper Collins		1999		
The Silmarillion	0-04-823139-8	George Allen & Unwin		1977	Y	
The Silmarillion	0-261-10242-7	Harper Collins		1999		
Unfinished Tales	0-04-823208-4	Unwin		1982		
<i>The History of Middle-earth:</i>						
1: The Book of Lost Tales 1	0-261-10222-2	Harper Collins		1994		
2: The Book of Lost Tales 2	0-04-823338-2	Unwin		1986		
3: The Lays of Beleriand	0-261-10226-5	Harper Collins		1992		
4: The Shaping of Middle-Earth	0-261-10218-4	Harper Collins	1986	1993		
5: The Lost Road	978-0-261-10225-5	Harper Collins		?		title page missing
6 - History of LotR 1: The Return of the Shadow	0-04-440669-X	Unwin	1988	1990		
7 - History of LotR 2: The Treason of Isengard	0-261-10220-6	Harper Collins		1992		
8 - History of LotR 3: The War of the Ring	0-261-10223-0	Harper Collins		1992		
9 - History of LotR 4: Sauron Defeated	0-261-10305-9	Harper Collins		1993		
10: Morgoth's Ring	978-0-261-10300-9	Harper Collins		2002		
11: The War of the Jewels	0-261-10324-5	Harper Collins		2002		
12: The Peoples of Middle-earth	0-261-10348-2	Harper Collins		2002		
The Nature of Middle-earth (ed. Carl F. Hostetter)	978-0-00-838794-5	Harper Collins	2021	2023		
The Children of Húrin	0-00-724622-6	Harper Collins		2007	Y	
Beren and Luthien	978-0-00-821419-7	Harper Collins		2017	Y	
The Fall of Gondolin	978-0-00-830275-7	Harper Collins		2018	Y	
Bilbo's Last Song	0-09-188488-8	Hutchinson		2002	Y	

**Fiction - other**

Tales from the Perilous Realm	978-0-00-725754-6	Harper Collins	1997	See Note 1
Tree & Leaf	978-0-00-710504-5	Harper Collins	2001	See Note 2
The Adventures of Tom Bombadil	978-0-00-755727-1	Harper Collins	2014	Y small format
Farmer Giles of Ham	0-261-10208-7	Harper Collins	1994	
Farmer Giles of Ham	978-0-00-754293-2	Harper Collins	2014	Y small format
Letters from Father Christmas	0-261-10386-5	Harper Collins	2004	Y
Mr Bliss	978-0-00-743619-4	Harper Collins	2011	Y
Roverandom	0-261-10354-7	Harper Collins	1998	
Smith of Wootton Major	0-261-10212-5	Harper Collins	1995	
Smith of Wootton Major		George Allen & Unwin	1967	Y first edition
Tree & Leaf		Unwin	1964	spine perished
Tree & Leaf		Unwin	1966	spine perished
The Road Goes Ever On <i>with Donald Swann</i>		Houghton Mifflin	1967	Y
<b>Translations and Retellings</b>				
The Lay of Aotrou and Itroun	978-0-00-820213-2	Harper Collins	2016	Y
Beowulf	978-0-00-759006-3	Harper Collins	2014	Y
The Fall of Arthur	978-0-00-748994-7	Harper Collins	2013	Y
Sir Gawain and the Green Knight	978-0-261-10359-0	Harper Collins	2006	
The Story of Kullervo	978-0-00-813136-4	Harper Collins	2015	Y
The Legend of Sigurd and Gudrun	978-0-00-731724-0	Harper Collins	2009	
<b>Non-fiction</b>				
Finn and Hengest (ed. Alan Bliss)	0-261-10355-5	Harper Collins	1982	1998
The Monsters and The Critics	0-261-10263-X	Harper Collins	1997	cover coming off
<b>Translations</b>				
Le Seigneur des Anneaux: 1. La Communauté de l'Anneau	2-266-02655-0	Presses Pocket	1972	French translation of FoTR

**Notes**

1. "Tales from the Perilous Realm" contains: Roverandom, Farmer Giles of Ham, Adventures of Tom Bombadil, Smith of Wootton Major, Leaf by Niggle
2. "Tree & Leaf" (new edition) contains: On Fairy Stories, Mythopoeia, Leaf by Niggle, The Homecoming of Beorhtnoth